
2022 Concordia University, St. Paul Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-14-1   Conf: 18-10   Home: 5-1   Away: 9-5   Neutral: 21-8-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (320), Opp (338)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (1), Parsons (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Novak (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Parsons (4), Totals (4), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (60-91), Parsons (29-44), Olson (16-
23), McCullough (10-17), Pilz (4-6), Sharum (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Parsons, Amanda .452 50-50 155 27 70 17 1 3 35 98 .632 12 9 20 0 .508 3 0 0-0 269 36 1 .997
6 Houston, Alexus .357 49-46 157 38 56 10 4 8 22 98 .624 11 1 26 0 .402 0 0 14-16 45 5 5 .909
20 Beseman, Grace .356 48-48 146 38 52 7 0 7 34 80 .548 23 0 11 0 .431 5 0 10-13 41 77 10 .922
21 Heislen, Clara .343 50-50 172 49 59 13 0 12 38 108 .628 20 3 21 0 .421 0 1 13-16 72 3 3 .962
2 Pelzer, Sydney .299 50-50 147 21 44 12 0 5 48 71 .483 14 0 22 0 .349 5 1 1-1 111 88 8 .961
7 Veenbaas, Cam .248 50-50 117 20 29 8 0 1 10 40 .342 10 1 22 0 .313 0 3 1-1 62 8 4 .946
10 Defries, Jacey .229 48-48 131 13 30 5 0 2 15 41 .313 9 4 24 2 .295 2 3 0-0 297 5 7 .977
4 Griffin, Taylor .174 50-50 121 15 21 5 0 0 11 26 .215 7 0 26 1 .214 3 3 1-1 76 107 17 .915
26 Hanson, Payton .480 17-6 25 3 12 0 0 0 2 12 .480 4 0 0 1 .552 0 1 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
35 Sharum, Danni .379 21-6 29 6 11 1 0 2 7 18 .621 4 0 10 0 .455 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
27 Lero, Emma .340 39-8 53 1 18 3 0 0 7 21 .396 7 0 6 0 .417 0 0 0-0 19 1 0 1.000
17 Johnson, Avery .333 36-17 63 12 21 5 0 3 18 35 .556 3 0 10 0 .358 1 0 2-5 11 2 1 .929
12 Zemke, Afton .300 11-1 10 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .400 1 0 3 0 .364 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
11 Scamehorn, Annalise .265 31-5 34 0 9 1 0 0 4 10 .294 3 2 5 2 .359 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Medlo, Morgan .250 10-0 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Bemmels, Halle .214 41-15 42 18 9 1 0 0 0 10 .238 8 0 17 0 .340 0 1 11-12 0 0 0 .000
46 Novak, Rachel .091 43-0 11 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 2 0 2 0 .231 0 0 5-7 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .315 50-50 1417 277 446 89 5 43 253 674 .476 140 20 226 6 .380 19 13 58-72 1027 413 61 .959
Opponents .269 50-50 1340 191 361 43 5 20 168 474 .354 152 32 260 11 .356 8 32 30-46 1005 437 46 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Zemke, Afton 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
9 Olson, Bryanna 2.69 19-7 35 28 20 3-2 5 176.2 168 87 68 85 169 25 2 16 .246 18 8 0 2 15
16 Pilz, Kristi 2.88 7-1 21 7 2 1-2 0 68.0 70 37 28 25 29 9 0 2 .261 12 6 0 0 3
15 McCullough, Erica 3.91 9-6 22 15 5 2-0 0 96.2 123 67 54 42 62 9 3 2 .320 8 18 0 6 14
Totals 3.07 35-14 79 50 27 8 5 342.1 361 191 150 152 260 43 5 20 .269 38 32 0 8 32
Opponents 5.14 14-35 89 50 16 3 3 335.0 446 277 246 140 226 89 5 43 .315 28 20 0 19 13



2022 Concordia University, St. Paul Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Lero, Emma 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hanson, Payton 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Sharum, Danni 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
46 Novak, Rachel 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Zemke, Afton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Parsons, Amanda 306 269 36 1 .997 4 29 15 .659 4 0
10 Defries, Jacey 309 297 5 7 .977 14 0 0 — 0 0
9 Olson, Bryanna 40 5 34 1 .975 0 16 7 .696 0 0
21 Heislen, Clara 78 72 3 3 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Pelzer, Sydney 207 111 88 8 .961 13 0 0 — 0 0
7 Veenbaas, Cam 74 62 8 4 .946 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Johnson, Avery 14 11 2 1 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Pilz, Kristi 27 0 25 2 .926 0 4 2 .667 0 0
15 McCullough, Erica 26 3 21 2 .923 1 10 7 .588 0 0
20 Beseman, Grace 128 41 77 10 .922 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Griffin, Taylor 200 76 107 17 .915 7 0 0 — 0 0
6 Houston, Alexus 55 45 5 5 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Scamehorn, Annalise 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bemmels, Halle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Medlo, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1501 1027 413 61 .959 53 30 15 .659 4 0
Opponents 1488 1005 437 46 .969 38 58 14 .806 12 0


